W mile in my shoesHN

The Evansville District Council of the Society of St Vincent de
Paul wishes to THANK the following Sponsors of our Seventh
Annual “Friends of the Poor Walk” held September 20, 2014:

OUR TITLE SPONSORS:
VECTREN **
ST. MARY’S MEDICAL CENTER *
Our Shopping Bag Sponsors:
Ireland Home Based Service**—479-1856
Ladies Auxiliary to VFW Post 1114*-- 477-6952
Stephen Libs Finer Chocolates**-- 473-0048
Thacker, Charnes, Stowe & Associates™**
Ameriprise Financial — 858-7526

A Friend**



Our Water Stop Sponsors:
Tri —State Oral Surgery—Dr. Mark Wohlford 401-3500*
Ron and Joanie Pohl**
Greg and Cindy Reidford*
St. Anne’s Altar Society—St John Daylight Catholic Church*
Control Specialists**-- 457-5336
St. John the Baptist ( Newburgh) Men’s Club**
Sts. Peter & Paul Outreach Committee™*
A Friend**

Our Cap/T-shirt/Rain Poncho Sponsors:
Mr. Prince Samuel*
Knights of Columbus, Council 7544—St. Benedict**
Knights of Columbus, Council 14673—Good Shepherd**
E. L Walters Air Conditioning & Heating --422-0101**
Daylight Farm Supply*-- 867-2463
Stephen and Marjorie Libs**
St. Benedict Cathedral Conference**

Timothy J. Otte CPC.*-- 490-8600



St. James Men’s Club**

David L. Albin and Teri M. Hollander Albin*
Snack Sponsors:

Dean Bosler’s Furniture & Mattress Showroom*-476-8787

DeWeese Construction*—453-6106

Richard DeWig*

Dr. Maritza Jenkins*--474-1020

Maley & Wertz Hardwood Lumber*--425-3358

Allen Mosbey**

Shetler Moving and Storage, Inc.*—421-7750

More Snack sponsors:

Ziemer Funeral Home*-- 477-1515

Evansville Courier & Press*-- 461-0770

Connie Romain*

Tri- State Bearing**-- 425-1336

J. E. Shekell, Inc**-- 425-9131

Acclaim Graphics, Inc*-- 424-5035

Williams International Consulting, LLC. —461-7011



Scheessele & Sons Construction* —853-8423
Bradley J. Bath D.D. S. P. C. —476-6064

Corressell Mowing & Landscape LLC —431-5008
Knights of St. John Commander 345—Haubstadt**
St. Bernadette Auxiliary 280-- Haubstadt**

James and Jane Scheller

Schulz Realtors**-- 479-8711

Paragon Promotions**-- 479-6911

Auto Wheel and Rim **--423-3157

*Indicates Multi-Year Sponsor  ** Indicates all 7 years !

FRIENDS OF THE “FRIENDS OF THE POOR” WALK:
Ad Cetera Promotions** —477-9704
“Official Stuff Getter of the EV FOP WALK”
Aztec Printing** — 422-1462
“Official Printer of the EV FOP WALK”
Evansville Otters™ Regent Promotions

Tornatta Tire* Schnucks



TSF Co*- 1 (800) 843-9286

“Official Port-O-Potty Provider of the EV FOP WALK”

The Donut Bank* Buehler’s IGA*
Neighborhood Wal-Mart Starbuck’s First Avenue
St. Theresa Church

Diane Csukas, Tim Lilley and The Message

Theresa Arvin and the Evansville State Hospital

2014 Walker Participation:

Parish #Registered Walkers SRaised
Annunciation 15 1,475.51
Corpus Christi 7 339.00
Food Pantry 14 548.00
Good Shepherd*1 18 325.00
Holy Redeemer 36 372.00
Holy Rosary 15 203.00
Nativity 2 153.00

Resurrection 5 400.00



Sacred Heart*2

St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

St.

Anthony

Agnes

Benedict

Boniface

Francis Xavier
James*3

John — Newburgh*4
John — Daylight
Joseph—County
Mary & John

Matthew

Sts. Peter & Paul

St.
St.
St.
St.

Phillip
Theresa
Wendel

Rupert

No Parish Designated

12

13

10

15
21

27

32

375.00
269.00
210.00
330.00
654.00

50.00
320.00
645.00
401.51
140.00
368.00
385.49
690.00
743.21
485.00

50.00
150.00

90.00



State Hospital Participants 14
Totals 307 $10,131.68*5

*1 Good Shepherd — On line to be received S50

*2 Sacred Heart—Corp. Match to be received S50

*3 St James—On line to be received $40

*4 St. John Newburgh On line/corp match tbr $150

*5 total will increase to $10,421.68 when #1-4 above received.
Preliminary Financial Report as of 9/21/14

Income:

Corporate Sponsorships Received by Walk. ... $ 18,995.00

Corp. Sponsors pledged but not received yet. S 100.00

Walker Donations — before dayof Walk .... S 1,050.00
Walker Donations—day of Walk. . ........... $10,131.68
Estim. On Line/ Corp match after walk .. S 290.00

Total Income S 30,566.68
Expenses:

Aztec Printing—Registration/Sponsor flyers. . .S 322.00



Kinkos-- Printing Sponsor materials for bags. . S 106.52

Ambulance................ S 417.50
Aztec Printing—decals for yard signs . . .. S 98.70
Ad Cetera Promotions --Shopping Bags . . . . .. S 1,068.75
Ad Cetera Promotions—Ponchos ... ... .... S 1,143.00
T-shirts from National . ................... S 409.01
Message — Advertisement ................ S 480.00
Total Expenses ................ .S 4,045.48

Donations in Kind:
Portable toilets --- Thanks St. Phillips --- value approx. $200

Snacks and Water- including donuts and cookies from Donut
Bank and crackers from Sister Donna-- approx. $955.

Coffee for Volunteers — Thanks Starbucks First Avenue and Jane
and Ray Lambert—approx.. $100

Postage for School and sponsor mailings --- approx. S55
Park Permit -- S25.
Sponsor Signs — $168.50

Tables — thanks St. Theresa



Chairs and Truck transportation — thanks John Payne and the
Thrift Store !

So — again, thanks to you all — approximately $26,000 will be
distributed by our conferences to those who need it the most in
the next year.

Would you like to be a participant in this mission? If so, contact
our District Office at 425-3485, our manager John Payne at the
Thrift Store at 425-3148, or talk to the Vincentians at any
Parish.



Year

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

#Sponsors Ssponsors #Walkers SWalkers Expenses Unusual

18
36
39
42
65
44

6,100
11,150
13,025
16,176
22,950 2637
16,775

160
180
217
199

213

8,102
12,234
10,666

9,054
12,529

4135
4706
3808 39007

4,097

Proceeds



