



The Evansville District Council of the Society of St Vincent de Paul wishes to THANK the following Sponsors of our Seventh Annual "Friends of the Poor Walk" held September 20, 2014:

OUR TITLE SPONSORS:

VECTREN **

ST. MARY'S MEDICAL CENTER *

Our Shopping Bag Sponsors:

Ireland Home Based Service**—479-1856

Ladies Auxiliary to VFW Post 1114*-- 477-6952

Stephen Libs Finer Chocolates**-- 473-0048

Thacker, Charnes, Stowe & Associates**

Ameriprise Financial – 858-7526

A Friend**

Our Water Stop Sponsors:

Tri –State Oral Surgery—Dr. Mark Wohlford 401-3500*

Ron and Joanie Pohl**

Greg and Cindy Reidford*

St. Anne's Altar Society—St John Daylight Catholic Church*

Control Specialists**-- 457-5336

St. John the Baptist (Newburgh) Men's Club**

Sts. Peter & Paul Outreach Committee**

A Friend**

Our Cap/T-shirt/Rain Poncho Sponsors:

Mr. Prince Samuel*

Knights of Columbus, Council 7544—St. Benedict**

Knights of Columbus, Council 14673—Good Shepherd**

E. L Walters Air Conditioning & Heating --422-0101**

Daylight Farm Supply*-- 867-2463

Stephen and Marjorie Libs**

St. Benedict Cathedral Conference**

Timothy J. Otte CPC.*-- 490-8600

St. James Men's Club**

David L. Albin and Teri M. Hollander Albin*

Snack Sponsors:

Dean Bosler's Furniture & Mattress Showroom*-476-8787

DeWeese Construction*—453-6106

Richard DeWig*

Dr. Maritza Jenkins*--474-1020

Maley & Wertz Hardwood Lumber*--425-3358

Allen Mosbey**

Shetler Moving and Storage, Inc.*—421-7750

More Snack sponsors:

Ziemer Funeral Home*-- 477-1515

Evansville Courier & Press*-- 461-0770

Connie Romain*

Tri- State Bearing**-- 425-1336

J. E. Shekell, Inc**-- 425-9131

Acclaim Graphics, Inc*-- 424-5035

Williams International Consulting, LLC. – 461-7011

Scheessele & Sons Construction* –853-8423

Bradley J. Bath D.D. S. P. C. -476-6064

Corressell Mowing & Landscape LLC –431-5008

Knights of St. John Commander 345—Haubstadt**

St. Bernadette Auxiliary 280-- Haubstadt**

James and Jane Scheller

Schulz Realtors**-- 479-8711

Paragon Promotions**-- 479-6911

Auto Wheel and Rim **--423-3157

*Indicates Multi-Year Sponsor ** Indicates all 7 years!

FRIENDS OF THE "FRIENDS OF THE POOR" WALK:

Ad Cetera Promotions** – 477-9704

"Official Stuff Getter of the EV FOP WALK"

Aztec Printing** – 422-1462

"Official Printer of the EV FOP WALK"

Evansville Otters* Regent Promotions

Tornatta Tire* Schnucks

TSF Co*- 1 (800) 843-9286

"Official Port-O-Potty Provider of the EV FOP WALK"

The Donut Bank* Buehler's IGA*

Neighborhood Wal-Mart Starbuck's First Avenue

St. Theresa Church

Diane Csukas, Tim Lilley and The Message

Theresa Arvin and the Evansville State Hospital

2014 Walker Participation:

Parish	#Registered Walkers	\$Raised
Annunciation	15	1,475.51
Corpus Christi	7	339.00
Food Pantry	14	548.00
Good Shepherd*1	18	325.00
Holy Redeemer	36	372.00
Holy Rosary	15	203.00
Nativity	2	153.00
Resurrection	5	400.00

Sacred Heart*2	8	375.00	
St. Anthony	4	269.00	
St. Agnes	3	210.00	
St. Benedict	13	330.00	
St. Boniface	2	654.00	
St. Francis Xavier	1	50.00	
St. James*3	12	320.00	
St. John – Newburgh*4	13	645.00	
St. John – Daylight	10	401.51	
St. Joseph—County	6	140.00	
St. Mary & John	15	368.00	
St. Matthew	21	385.49	
Sts. Peter & Paul	6	690.00	
St. Phillip	27	743.21	
St. Theresa	32	485.00	
St. Wendel	1	50.00	
St. Rupert	1	150.00	
No Parish Designated	6	90.00	

State Hospital Participants 14

Totals 307 \$10,131.68*5

- *2 Sacred Heart—Corp. Match to be received \$50
- *3 St James—On line to be received \$40
- *4 St. John Newburgh On line/corp match tbr \$150
- *5 total will increase to \$10,421.68 when #1-4 above received.

Preliminary Financial Report as of 9/21/14

Income:

Corporate Sponsorships Received by Walk. . . . \$ 18,995.00

Corp. Sponsors pledged but not received yet. \$ 100.00

Walker Donations – before day of Walk \$ 1,050.00

Walker Donations—day of Walk. \$ 10,131.68

Estim. On Line/ Corp match after walk . . \$ 290.00

Total Income \$ 30,566.68

Expenses:

Aztec Printing—Registration/Sponsor flyers. . .\$ 322.00

^{*1} Good Shepherd – On line to be received \$50

Kinkos Printing Sponsor materials for bags \$	106.52
Ambulance \$	417.50
Aztec Printing—decals for yard signs \$	98.70
Ad Cetera PromotionsShopping Bags \$	1,068.75
Ad Cetera Promotions—Ponchos \$	1,143.00
T-shirts from National \$	409.01
Message – Advertisement \$	480.00
Total Expenses\$	4,045.48

Donations in Kind:

Portable toilets --- Thanks St. Phillips --- value approx. \$200

Snacks and Water- including donuts and cookies from Donut Bank and crackers from Sister Donna-- approx. \$955.

Coffee for Volunteers – Thanks Starbucks First Avenue and Jane and Ray Lambert—approx.. \$100

Postage for School and sponsor mailings --- approx. \$55 Park Permit -- \$25.

Sponsor Signs - \$168.50

Tables – thanks St. Theresa

Chairs and Truck transportation – thanks John Payne and the Thrift Store!

So – again, thanks to you all – approximately \$26,000 will be distributed by our conferences to those who need it the most in the next year.

Would you like to be a participant in this mission? If so, contact our District Office at 425-3485, our manager John Payne at the Thrift Store at 425-3148, or talk to the Vincentians at any Parish.

Year	#Sponsors	Ssponsors	#Walkers	\$Walkers	Expenses	Unusual	Proceeds	
2008	18	6,100	160	8,102				
2009	36	11,150	180	12,234	4135			
2010	39	13,025	217	10,666	4706			
2011	42	16,176	199	9,054	3808	3900?		
2012	65	22,950	263?	12,529				
2013	44	16,775	213		4,097			